\

Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Devin McComb
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Pike Place Market PDA Member

City Council Confirmation required?
D Appointment OR & Reappointment & Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
|:| City Council 7/1/2021
|Z| Mayor to

6/30/2025

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

U] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Magnolia 98199 _
Background:

Devin McComb is a transactional real estate attorney in the Seattle office of Perkins Coie LLP. Devin’s
daily work includes representing clients focused on complex real estate matters, with a particular
emphasis on clients based in the Pacific Northwest, and in the areas of affordable housing development
and preservation. Devin is the current chair of the Washington State Bar Association Real Property,
Probate and Trust Section. He is active in his local community, whether it is leading a Cub Scout
meeting or a soccer practice, and spends his best times with his wife and two sons.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor
Date Signed (appointed): 1/19/2023

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



DEVIN McCOMB
|

LEGAL EXPERIENCE

Perkins Coie LLP, Seattle, WA
Real Estate Partner, 2018 to Present;

= Represent owners and tenants in office, retail, industrial and agricultural leases, subleases
and other operational agreements.

® Coordinate all aspects of acquisitions, dispositions, and development of real estate assets.

= Represent developers of affordable rental and ownership housing in Washington,
Oregon, California, Nevada and New Mexico.

= Represent municipal and other institutional owners in all matters related to large real
estate portfolios.

Stoel Rives LLP, Seattle, WA
Real Estate Partner, 2015 to 2018, Real Estate Associate, 2010 to 2014

EDUCATION

Chicago-Kent College of Law, Chicago, IL
Juris Doctor with Honors, May 2006

e Charles Evans Hughes Oral Arguments, winner, Spring 2004; Summer Oral Argument
Competition, Outstanding Oral Advocate, Summer 2004; participant in ABA National
Appellate Advocacy Competition and Chicago Bar Association Moot Court Competition.

e Dean’s List all semesters
e Certificate in Litigation and Alternative Dispute Resolution
o Center for Conflict Resolution Certified Mediator

e  Marc Grinker Student Commitment Award for Outstanding Contribution to the Moot
Court Honor Society

e Bar and Gavel Award for Outstanding Service to the School and Community

Willamette University, Salem, OR
Bachelor of Arts in Politics & Economics, May 2003

Received awards for excellence in academics and leadership, including the Senior Key for Outstanding Contribution to
the University.

OTHER SKILLS AND INTERESTS

Chair, Real Property Council, Washington State Bar Real Property Probate and Trust Section; Fellow,
American College of Real Estate Lawyers; Mayoral Appointee, Council, Pike Place Market Preservation and
Development Authority, Chair of Finance and Asset Management Committee (2019 to current), Member,
Executive Committee.



Pike Place Market Preservation and Development Authority

November 2022

12 Members: Pursuant to RCW 35.21.730 and Seattle Municipal Code 3.110; all subject to City Council

confirmation, 4-year terms:
= 4 Mayor-appointed

8 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): (4) Constituency and (4) PDA Governing

Council
Roster:
Position Position N

*D **G RD  No. Title ame

6 M 7 1. Member JJ McKay

6 M 3 2. Member Paul Neal

6 M 7 3. Member Devin McComb

6 M 7 4 Member Nick Setten

6 M 6 5. Member Russell Monroe

1 M 5 6. Member Ray Ishii

1 ™M 7 7. Member Gundeep Singh

6 F 6 8. Member Margaret Norton-Arnold

6 M 7 9. Member Gordon Mclntyre

5 M 10. | Member David Ghoddousi

6 F N/A 11. Member Patrice Barrentine

6 F 3 12. Member Jan Hendrickson
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3) (4)

American
Men Women Transgender  Unknown Asian African H:_s::“c/ Ind“ lalnl
American 10 Native

Mayor 3 2 1

Gov.
Council B B L

Other 4

Total 9 3 2

Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term
Begin Date

7/1/22
7/1/21
7/1/21
7/1/22
7/1/21
7/1/19
7/1/20
7/1/22
7/1/20
7/1/19
7/1/20

7/1/19

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

6/30/26

6/30/25
6/30/25
6/30/26

6/30/25

6/30/23

6/30/24

6/30/26
6/30/24

6/30/23

6/30/24

6/30/23

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

o w w w

Term

(7)

Pacific
Islander

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Appointed
By

Mayor
Governing
Council

Mayor
Constituency

Constituency
Governing
Council

Mayor
Governing
Council

Constituency

Constituency
Governing
Council

Mayor

(8) (9)

Middle

B Multiracial





