

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Devin McComb									
Board/Commission Name: Pike Place Market PDA		Position Title: Member							
☐ Appointment <i>OR</i> ⊠ Reappointment	City Council Confirmation required?  Yes No								
City Council	Term of Position: * 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2025								
		Contact Phone No.:							
Background:  Devin McComb is a transactional real estate attorney in the Seattle office of Perkins Coie LLP. Devin's daily work includes representing clients focused on complex real estate matters, with a particular emphasis on clients based in the Pacific Northwest, and in the areas of affordable housing development and preservation. Devin is the current chair of the Washington State Bar Association Real Property, Probate and Trust Section. He is active in his local community, whether it is leading a Cub Scout meeting or a soccer practice, and spends his best times with his wife and two sons.									
Authorizing Signature (original signature):  Bruce C. Handle  Date Signed (appointed): 1/19/2023	Appointing Signatory: Bruce A. Harrell Mayor								

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

# DEVIN McCOMB

### LEGAL EXPERIENCE

### Perkins Coie LLP, Seattle, WA

Real Estate Partner, 2018 to Present;

- Represent owners and tenants in office, retail, industrial and agricultural leases, subleases and other operational agreements.
- Coordinate all aspects of acquisitions, dispositions, and development of real estate assets.
- Represent developers of affordable rental and ownership housing in Washington, Oregon, California, Nevada and New Mexico.
- Represent municipal and other institutional owners in all matters related to large real estate portfolios.

## Stoel Rives LLP, Seattle, WA

Real Estate Partner, 2015 to 2018; Real Estate Associate, 2010 to 2014

#### **EDUCATION**

# Chicago-Kent College of Law, Chicago, IL

Juris Doctor with Honors, May 2006

- Charles Evans Hughes Oral Arguments, winner, Spring 2004; Summer Oral Argument Competition, Outstanding Oral Advocate, Summer 2004; participant in ABA National Appellate Advocacy Competition and Chicago Bar Association Moot Court Competition.
- Dean's List all semesters
- Certificate in Litigation and Alternative Dispute Resolution
- Center for Conflict Resolution Certified Mediator
- Marc Grinker Student Commitment Award for Outstanding Contribution to the Moot Court Honor Society
- Bar and Gavel Award for Outstanding Service to the School and Community

### Willamette University, Salem, OR

Bachelor of Arts in Politics & Economics, May 2003

Received awards for excellence in academics and leadership, including the Senior Key for Outstanding Contribution to the University.

# OTHER SKILLS AND INTERESTS

Chair, Real Property Council, Washington State Bar Real Property Probate and Trust Section; Fellow, American College of Real Estate Lawyers; Mayoral Appointee, Council, Pike Place Market Preservation and Development Authority, Chair of Finance and Asset Management Committee (2019 to current), Member, Executive Committee.

# Pike Place Market Preservation and Development Authority

November 2022

12 Members: Pursuant to RCW 35.21.730 and Seattle Municipal Code 3.110; all subject to City Council confirmation, 4-year terms:

- 4 Mayor-appointed
  - 8 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): (4) Constituency and (4) PDA Governing Council

# Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
6	М	7	1.	Member	JJ McKay	7/1/22	6/30/26	2	Mayor
6	М	3	2.	Member	Paul Neal	7/1/21	6/30/25	2	Governing Council
6	М	7	3.	Member	Devin McComb	7/1/21	6/30/25	2	Mayor
6	М	7	4.	Member	Nick Setten	7/1/22	6/30/26	2	Constituency
6	М	6	5.	Member	Russell Monroe	7/1/21	6/30/25	1	Constituency
1	М	5	6.	Member	Ray Ishii	7/1/19	6/30/23	2	Governing Council
1	М	7	7.	Member	Gundeep Singh	7/1/20	6/30/24	1	Mayor
6	F	6	8.	Member	Margaret Norton-Arnold	7/1/22	6/30/26	1	Governing Council
6	М	7	9.	Member	Gordon McIntyre	7/1/20	6/30/24	1	Constituency
5	М		10.	Member	David Ghoddousi	7/1/19	6/30/23	5	Constituency
6	F	N/A	11.	Member	Patrice Barrentine	7/1/20	6/30/24	3	Governing Council
6	F	3	12.	Member	Jan Hendrickson	7/1/19	6/30/23	1	Mayor

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [	DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	3	2			1					3			
Gov. Council	2	1			1					3		1	
Other	4								1	3			
Total	9	3			2				1	9		1	

# Key:

- \*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
- \*\*G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.